Sh

## ON HER APPOINTMENT AS CHAIRPERSON OF THE CAREER EXECUTIVE SERVICE BOARD

NOV 05 2024

lacqueline S. Mac

## SPONSORED BY: HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

**WHEREAS**, Presidential Decree No. 1, dated September 24, 1972, established the Career Executive Service Board (CESB) to serve as the governing body of the Career Executive Service (CES) and to set rules, standards, and procedures for the selection, classification, compensation, and career development of CES members;

**WHEREAS**, the Career Executive Service Board professionalizes and strengthens the Career Executive Service of the Philippine Government by creating a corps of development-oriented, service-focused, and reform-driven leaders;

**WHEREAS**, the Career Executive Service Board is composed of eight (8) members, including the Chairperson of the Civil Service Commission (CSC) and the President of the Development Academy of the Philippines (DAP) as ex-officio members, and six (6) others appointed by the President of the Philippines for a term of six (6) years;

**WHEREAS**, **URDUJAH G. ALVARADO**, a former President of Cagayan State University, has been appointed as the Chairperson of the Career Executive Service Board (CESB), an organization dedicated to fostering virtues of leadership, accountability, and professional development;

WHEREAS, URDUJAH G. ALVARADO's exceptional achievements in the field of education and governance merit recognition, as they contribute significantly to Tuguegarao City; and

**WHEREAS**, the Tuguegarao City Government honors citizens who exhibit excellence and bring distinction to the city, reflecting qualities worthy of admiration and merit.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to commend and congratulate URDUJAH G. ALVARADO, Ph.D, CESO II, on her appointment as Chairperson of the Career Executive Service Board.

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to **URDUJAH G. ALVARADO**, **Ph.D**, **CESO II**, for her information and acknowledgment.